expose the Company to Interest rate risk.

96

GLANCE FINANCE LIMITED

Interest rate risk is measured through earnings at risk from an earnings perspective and through duration
of equity from an economic value perspective. Further, exposure to fluctuations in interest rates is also
measured by way of gap analysis, providing a static view of the maturity and re-pricing characteristic of
balance sheet positions. An interest rate sensitivity gap report is prepared by classifying all rate sensitive
assets and rate sensitive liabilities into various time period categories according to contracted/behavioural
maturities or anticipated re-pricing date. The difference in the amount of rate sensitive assets and rate
sensitive liabilities maturing or being re-priced in any time period category, gives an indication of the
extent of exposure to the risk of potential changes in the margins on new or re-priced assets and liabilities.
The interest rate risk is monitored through above measures on a time to time basis.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates (all
other variables being considered as constant) of the Company’s statement of profit and loss and equity:

FY 2022-2023
Currency Increase / (decrease) Sensitivity of Sensitivity of

in basis points profit or loss equity
25 Basis point Up 0.28 0.21

Loans 50 Basis point Up Impact on Profit 0.55   0.41
(Rs In Lacs) 25 Basis point Down before Tax -0.28   -0.21

50 Basis point Down   -0.55   -0.41
25 Basis point Up   -3.21   -2.40

Borrowings 50 Basis point Up Impact on Profit -6.43 Impact on -4.81
(Rs. In Lacs) 25 Basis point Down before Tax 3.21 equity 2.40

50 Basis point Down   6.43   4.81

FY 2021-2022
Currency Increase / (decrease) Sensitivity of Sensitivity of

in basis points profit or loss equity
25 Basis point Up 1.31 0.98

Loans 50 Basis point Up Impact on Profit 2.61   1.95
(Rs In Lacs) 25 Basis point Down before Tax -1.31   -0.98

50 Basis point Down   -2.61   -1.95
25 Basis point Up   -2.23   -1.67

Borrowings 50 Basis point Up Impact on Profit -4.45 Impact on -3.33
(Rs. In Lacs) 25 Basis point Down before Tax 2.23 equity 1.67

50 Basis point Down   4.45   3.33

.

97

GLANCE FINANCE LIMITED

36. Schedule to the Balance Sheet under Annex IV of Master Direction - Non-Banking Financial Company
- Systemically Important Non-Deposit taking Company and Deposit taking Company (Reserve Bank)
Directions, 2016

Particulars Rs. In Lacs
Liabilities Side

1 Loans and advances availed by the non banking financial Amount O/S Amount Overdue
company inclusive of interest accrued thereon but not paid:

a) Debentures:

Secured Nil Nil

Unsecured Nil  Nil

(other than falling within the meaning of public deposits)

b) Deferred Credits Nil  Nil

c) Term Loans Nil  Nil